
1 of 1 

 

 

FROM: Mr. Johnny Ramoroka, Tel: 012 395 6524, Email: johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za 

 
ADDENDUM 14 
 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT50-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL AND 
INDUSTRIAL GASES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD OF PERIOD OF 01 JULY 2023 TO 30 
JUNE 2028 
 

1. Kindly note that the contract price adjustment for the RT50-2023 contract has been approved 

due to inflation variation. The adjusted prices are effected as from 1 April 2025 to 31 March 2026. 

The adjusted prices are reflected in the attached Annexure A Cost Price Adjustment 

schedule.  

2. In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract 

price adjustment, the state reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct 

calculation. Recovery of any over or underpayment as a result of the application of an incorrect 

price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department. 

Kindly amend your records accordingly 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

_______________________ 

Mr. MULATEDZI RAUDZINGANA 

DIRECTOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

DATE: 5 MAY 2025 

 

 

 

 

mailto:johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za

		mulatedzi.raudzingana@treasury.gov.za
	2025-05-05T11:23:14+0200
	South Africa
	Witnessing Mulatedzi Raudzingana


	



